

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No.1246 OF 1999

STATE OF HARYANA
.Appellant(s)

Versus

JAGDISH
.Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the State.

The appeal is dismissed for default.

.....J.

.....

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

.....

(S.B. SINHA)

New Delhi

April 12, 2005.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1246 OF 1999

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.(N.P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed for default in terms of the signed order.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay D

hawan)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]