

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 5271/2005 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1246 OF 1999

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH

Respondent(s)

( For Restoration and office report )

Date: 16/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hariksh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The CRLMP. is allowed.

The appeal is restored to its original file.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Phoola

n Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master