

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1246 OF 1999

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant

states that he is the present standing counsel for contesting criminal cases on behalf of State of

Haryana. He submits that he has received instructions from the State of Haryana only two days

earlier to contest this appeal. Therefore, he seeks four weeks' time for arguing the appeal. The

request is accepted. The Registry is directed to furnish one set of paperbook of Criminal Appeal

No.1246/1999 to the counsel for the appellant-State of Haryana.

Post the matter after vacation.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master