

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1246 OF 1999

STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajeev Gaur'Naseem', Adv.

for Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)
Lata Bhardwaj)

(Pushap

aster
Court Master

Court M

Signed order is placed on the file